Chico ISD Administration
Phone: (940) 644 - 2228
Fax: (940) 644 - 5071
Superintendent - Randy Brawner

(22 Chico Middle School
Phone: (940) 644 - 5550
@D:I:I ”@@ Fax: (940) 644 - 5073
Principal - Heather Stephens

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
Chico High School

Chico Elementary School
Phone: (940) 644-2220 2024-2025 School Calendar Phone: (940) 644-5783
Fax: (940) 644 - 5072 School Hours Fax: (940) 644 - 5074
Principal - Karen Decker 7:50am - 4:00pm Principal - Breann Cox
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July 4 - Holiday Aug 1-6 Staff Development Sept 2 - Holiday
Aug 7 - First Day of School Sept 6 - Instructional Friday
Aug 16 & 30 - No School Friday Sept 13 & 27 - No School Friday
Aug 23 - Instructional Friday Sept 20 - Staff Development
Sept 19/23 - End/Begin 2nd Six Weeks
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Oct 4 & 25 - No School Friday Nov 1 - Staff Development Dec 6 - Staff Development
Oct 11 -Staff Development Nov 4 - Begin 3rd Six Weeks Dec 13 - Instructional Friday
Oct 14 - Holiday Nov 8, 15 & 22 No School Friday Dec 19- End of 3rd Six Weeks & Semester 1
Oct 18 - Instructional Friday Nov 25-29 - Thanksgiving Break Dec 20- Jan 3 - Holiday
Oct 31 - End Six Weeks
January February March
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Jan 1-3 - Holiday Feb 7 & 14 - No School Friday Mar 7 - Bad Weather
Jan 6 - Staff Development Feb 13/18 - End/Begin Six Weeks Mar 10-14 - Spring Break
Jan 7 - Begin 4th Six Weeks/ Semester 2 Feb 17 - Holiday Mar 17 - Staff Develoment
Jan 10 & 24 Instructional Friday Feb 21 - Instructional Friday Mar 21 - Instructional Friday
Jan 17 & 31 - No School Friday Feb 28 - Staff Development Mar 28 - No School Friday
Jan 20 - Holiday
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Apr 3/7 - End/Begin Six Weeks May 2 - No School Friday
Apr 4 - Staff Development May 9 - Bad Weather
Apr 11 & 18 - No School Friday May 22 - Last Day of School/End Six Weeks
Apr 25 - Instructional Friday May 23 - Staff Development
May 23 - Graduation
Professional Development Holiday Bad Weather No School Friday

Adopted 2/26/2024



